U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tot

Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

101720807

marks:

		20032
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Northern Alternative Energy, Inc.</li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<ul><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Name: Navitas Energy, Inc.
☑ Corporation-State	□ Other	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address: 3100 Broadway Street NE, Suite 695
Nature of conveyance:		City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55413
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name —	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership
		☑ Corporation-State <u>Minnesota</u>
		☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic
		representative designation is attached:
		☐ Yes ☒ No
- " D   14 0 000	0.4	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: May 8, 2001		□ Tes ⊠ NO
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being f	patent number(s): filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) V6/219,087		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents     involved: 1
oonooning dood.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Wayne A. Sivertson  NAWROCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON, P.A. Address: 3433 Broadway Street N.E., Suite 401 Minneapolis, MN 55413		☑ Enclosed
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit</li> </ul>
		account
		Deposit Account Number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	dge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is
	original document.	
Marine A. Obrestero	// <b>L</b> c	6xt Ma11, 3007
Wayne A. Sivertson Name of Person Signing	Signature	O <sub>Date</sub>
Marile of Forcest organis	G	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	1/94) 55	5737/403/101
		stach this portion
Mail documents to be record	ded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks
	Box Assignments	Haddinaino
	Washington, D.C. 20231	A COLUMN TO THE
the document and gathering	the data needed, and completing and review	age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to 2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budge

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0931

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Northern Alternative Energy, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 3001 Broadway St. NE, Ste, 695, Minneapolis, MN 55413, has adopted and applied for registration of the mark WINDWATTS in the United States of America, under Application Serial No. 76/219,087, filed March 2, 2000 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Navitas Energy, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 3001 Broadway St. NE, Ste. 695, Minneapolis, MN 55413, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title and interest to the Mark in the United States and corresponding Application for Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowleged, said Northern Alternative Energy, Inc. does hereby assign to Navitas Energy, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/219,087.

NORTHERN ALTERNATIVE EMERGY, INC.

By:

John E. Jaunieh

President

Date:

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

2001

REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0932